RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT, JODHPUR

ORDER

No.Estt.(RJS)/116/2024

On account of administrative exigencies, transfer/posting of following Judicial Officers, is hereby made as under:-

Date: 01.08.2024

| S. N. | NAME OF OFFICER (UID NO.) SARVA SHRI/MS./DR. | FROM | то | VICE SARVA SHRI/ MS./DR. |
|----------|--|---|---|---|
| 1. | ATUL KUMAR SAXENA (RJ00118) | DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, SAWAI MADHOPUR | DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, BIKANER | VACANT |
| 2. | DEVENDRA DIXIT (RJ00149) | DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, JHUNJHUNU | DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, SAWAI MADHOPUR | ATUL KUMAR SAXENA (RJ00118) |
| 3. | BANNA LAL JAT (RJ01015) | JUDGE, SPL. COURT, POCSO ACT CASES NO.1, AJMER | SESSIONS JUDGE, SPL.COURT, PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT CASES, AJMER | RAJESH SHARMA (RJ00416) |
| 4. | RAJESH SHARMA (RJ00416) | SESSIONS JUDGE, SPL.COURT, PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT CASES, AJMER | JUDGE, SPL. COURT, POCSO ACT CASES NO.1, JHALAWAR | VINOD KUMAR GIRI (RJ00294) |
| 5. | SUSHMA PAREEK (RJ00501) (ON REQUEST) | ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, LADNU, MERTA | JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT, SC/ST (PREVENTION OF ATROCITIES) CASES, SRIGANGANAGAR | ARIF MOHD. KHAN CHAYAL (RJ00506) |
| 6. | ARIF MOHD. KHAN CHAYAL (RJ00506) (ON REQUEST) | JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT, SC/ST (PREVENTION OF ATROCITIES) CASES, SRIGANGANAGAR | ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, LADNU, MERTA | SUSHMA PAREEK (RJ00501) |
| 7. | RAJESH KUMAR (RJ00603) (ON REQUEST) | ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE NO.2, HINDAUN, KARAULI | ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE NO.1, KOTPUTLI, JAIPUR DISTRICT | SUMARATH LAL MEENA (RJ00618) |
| 8. | SUMARATH LAL MEENA (RJ00618) (ON REQUEST) | ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE NO.1, KOTPUTLI, JAIPUR DISTRICT | ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE NO.2, HINDAUN, KARAULI | RAJESH KUMAR (RJ00603) |
| 9. | NAGENDRA MEENA (RJ00983) | SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE- CUM-ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, BONLI, SAWAI MADHOPUR | SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE CUM ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, GUDAMALANI, BALOTRA | VACANT |
| 10. | MANOJ JINGAR (RJ01123) | CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MOBILE MAGISTRATE, JODHPUR METROPOLITAN | CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, JODHPUR DISTRICT | PARINAY JOSHI (RJ01173) |
| 11. | SWATI BHAGWATI (RJ01164) (ON REQUEST) | CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, ROOPWAS, BHARATPUR | ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE NO.17, HQ AT CHOMU, JAIPUR METROPOLITAN-II | VACANT |
| 12. | PARINAY JOSHI (RJ01173) | CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, JODHPUR DISTRICT | CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MOBILE MAGISTRATE, JODHPUR METROPOLITAN | MANOJ JINGAR (RJ01123) |
| 13. | ISHA SANGHI (RJ01227) (ON REQUEST) | SPECIAL JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (NI ACT CASES) COURT, BEAWAR, AJMER | ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE NO. 3, SIKAR | VACANT |

| S. N. | NAME OF OFFICER (UID NO.) SARVA SHRI/MS./DR. | FROM | ТО | VICE SARVA SHRI/ MS./DR. |
|----------|---|--|--|--------------------------------|
| 14. | SUMITRA KUMARI (RJ01392) (ON REQUEST) | CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, KANWAS, KOTA | CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, UNIYARA, TONK | VACANT |
| 15. | RISHI GUPTA (RJ01460) | ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE NO.3, BHARATPUR | CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, ROOPWAS, BHARATPUR | SWATI BHAGWATI (RJ01164) |
| 16. | GITIKA GARG (RJ01471) (ON REQUEST) | ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE NO.2, SRIGANGANAGAR | CIVIL JUDGE AND JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, GUDAMALANI, BALOTRA | VACANT |

Note:

- The Officer(s) are directed to hand over the charge in accordance with Order No.24/P.I. Dated 23.11.1998.
- In case successor takes over charge before issuance of posting order of the Officer concerned, the later shall await his posting order at the same Headquarter.
- 3. The Officer(s) who have been transferred on request shall not be entitled to claim transfer allowance and joining time.
- Officer(s) are directed to mention their Unique Identification (UID) Number with their names while sending the report of handing/taking over the charge in accordance with Order No. 4/P.I. Dated 13.03.2023.

BY ORDER

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR)
REGISTRAR GENERAL

Date: 01.08.2024

No.Estt.B2(v)1/2024/3437

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Registrar-Cum-Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur/ Bench, Jaipur.
- 2. The Secretary to the Law Minister, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 3. All the sitting Hon'ble Judges at RHC, Jodhpur/Bench, Jaipur through E-mail.
- 4. The Principal Secretary to the Government, Law Department-Cum-Legal Remembrancer, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 5. The Secretary to the Government of Raj, Department of General Administration (Gr.2), Jaipur.
- 6. The Secretary, Lokayukta, Sachivalaya, Jaipur.
- 7. The Accountant General, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- 8. The Registrar General/Registrar(Vig.)/(Admn.)/(Rules)/(Class.)/(Exam.)/OSD(F&I)/(Judicial) Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur and Registrar HQ. at Delhi.
- The Registrar (Admn.), Rajasthan High Court Bench, Jaipur with the request to distribute the copies of this order to all the Judicial Officers posted in the Registry at Jaipur Bench, Jaipur/ Member Secretary, Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority, Jaipur.
- 10. The Concerned District & Sessions Judges with the request to serve/circulate the copy of this order to the concerned Officers/Posts/Courts/Treasury Officers in their Judgeship as per direction issued vide this office letter No 17022 dated 08.10.2015.
- 11. The Director, Rajasthan State Judicial Academy, Jodhpur.

Personal File/ Confidential/ RJS Leave/ A.A.O.(Pension/Budget)

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR)
REGISTRAR GENERAL